

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10460/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2017 in ITA No. 919/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Respondent(s)

(AS PER ROP DATED 25.07.2018, MATTER SHALL BE LISTED ONE AFTER ANOTHER)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 16545/2018 and 16544/2018

Date : 16-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10460/2018

List on 12th November, 2024.

SLP(C) Nos. 16545/2018 and 16544/2018

List on 5th November, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER